WHEATON PARK DISTRICT CHANGE ORDER

Projecf: Arrowhead Maintenance Building - Change Order No.: 1
_Insulation
To: Northwest Insulation Change Order 8/18/22
B Date:
Attn: | Michael Lowe _ ' _
) ,jQ15_DunQe§7Ave Unitl Contract Date:  8/18/22
_Elgin, IL 60120

Contract Arrowhead Maintenance Building Insulation Project
For:

You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract:

1. Furnish and install R-30 insulation instead of R-19 insulation in the Arrowhead
Maintenance Building.

Add to the Contract:

$350
The original Contract Sum was ) - $29,050.00
Net Change by previous Change Orders o [0.00]
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order '$29,050.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order ] o $350.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be ~$29,400.00
The Contract Time will not be changed .........c..ccooeirvereniccnnccicnnsenen 0
The Date of Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is ...........cc..cc..oevueervieenennn. 8/31/22

Wheaton Park District Northwest Insulation
Owner Contractor

102 East Wesley Street 1615 Dundee Ave., Unit |
Wheaton, IL 60187 Elgin, IL 60120

Address ~ Address

Michael J. Benard,Executive Director o Michael Lowe



